

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 01/2019  
[RSA No.01/2019] & CMs

Balbir Singh

.... Appellant (s)

Through:- Ms. Rani Kiyala, Advocate vice  
Mr. O. P. Thakur, Advocate

V/s

State & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. R. S. Kotwal, Advocate.

Coram : **HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Ms. Kiyala, learned counsel, seeks a short adjournment on the ground that Mr. O. P. Thakur, learned counsel for the appellant, is arguing before another Bench.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 22.10.2019.

Interim direction dated 24.01.2019 to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
27.09.2019  
*Ram Murti*