

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CSA No.1/2019  
CM No.2407/2019[2/2019]  
CM No.636/2019[1/2019]

Balbir Singh .....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R.K.S Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

State and Others .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. R.S Kotwal, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file response to application bearing CM No.2407/2019 seeking amendment/modification of order dated 24.01.2019.

List on 27.08.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
03.08.2021  
*Surinder*