

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

44

CSA No. 01/2019

Balbir Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bali, Advocate vice
Mr. O P Thakur, Sr. Advocate.

vs

State & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R S Kotwal, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
28.08.2023

Substantial questions of law are yet to be framed. Today, when the matter was taken up, proxy counsel appearing vice Mr. O P Thakur, Sr. Advocate sought adjournment.

This CSA has been filed in 2019 and matter has not been considered till date for framing of substantial questions of law. Last and final opportunity of one week is granted to counsel for the petitioner to make submissions regarding the same.

List on **08.09.2023**.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu
28.08.2023
Abinash