

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 1/2019

Balbir Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Adv.

vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Record of the 1st appellate court has been received. However, the record of the trial court has not been summoned.

Registry is directed to summon the record of the trial court.

List on 06.11.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
08.09.2023
Rakesh