

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 1/2019

Balbir SinghAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O. S. Bandral, Advocate vice
Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate.

vs

State of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffer, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.07.2024

1. Mr. O. S. Bandral, learned proxy counsel appearing vice Mr. R. K. S. Thakur seeks adjournment.
2. Adjournment is granted.
3. List on **22.07.2024**.

(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.07.2024
Sahil Padha