

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CSA No. 1/2019

Balbir Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. K. S. Thakur, Advocate.

vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to 3.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
20.08.2025

1. Adjourned due to non-availability of Mr. R. S. Kotwal, learned counsel for the private respondent.
2. List on **29.09.2025**.
3. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
20.08.2025
Sahil Padha