

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CSA No. 1/2019

Balbir Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R K S Thakur, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 3
None for R-4

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.09.2025

- 01.** The record reveals that even there was no representation on behalf of the private respondent No.4 previously as well. However, in the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is given to the learned counsel for the contesting respondent to cause his appearance, failing which appropriate orders shall be passed.
- 02.** List this matter on **31.10.2025**.
- 03.** Meanwhile, interim direction to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
29.09.2025
Vijay