

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

BALBIR SINGH

CSA No. 1/2019
CM No. (7650/2023)
...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs

STATE OF J&K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

ORDER
10.03.2026

This Court vide its order dt. 06.02.2026 had directed the appellant to take fresh requisite steps for service of the respondent no. 4.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, requisite steps have not been taken by the appellant.

Today, no one is present on behalf of the appellant.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant to take fresh requisite steps for service of the respondent no. 4 within two weeks and thereafter notice be issued accordingly, failing which the matter shall be placed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Re-notify the matter on 15.04.2026.

Concerned clerk is directed to convey this order to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant for Compliance.

(Swati Gupta)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
10.03.2026
Kushal