

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

**BALBIR SINGH**

CSA No. 1/2019  
...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

**STATE OF J&K AND OTHERS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel  
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG for R- 1&2

**ORDER**  
**15.04.2026**

This Court vide its order dt. 10.03.2026 had granted last and final opportunity to the appellant to take fresh requisite steps for service of the respondent no. 4.

As reported by the dealing assistant, requisite steps have not been taken.

Since, last and final opportunity was granted and appellant has failed to take fresh requisite steps for service of the respondent no. 4. Therefore, the matter to be place before the Hon'ble Court in the 1<sup>st</sup> week of May, 2026 for kind orders.

**(Swati Gupta)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**JAMMU**  
15.04.2026  
*Kushal*